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February 9, 1995
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CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 4203.29.3010

Ms. Jennifer Marshall

WORLD Express Inc.

P.O. Box 489

E. Boston, MA  02128

RE:  The tariff classification of calf and goat skin gloves from        Haiti.

Dear Ms. Marshall:


In your letter dated January 11, 1995, on behalf of Cuirs Hawtan Inc., you requested a classification ruling.


Style I is an unlined goat skin leather drivers glove for men.  The gunn cut glove features a keystone thumb and shirred elastic back.


Styles II and III are unlined calfskin leather drivers gloves for men.  The gunn cut gloves feature ashirred elastic bbacks and keyhole thumbs.


The applicable subheading for all styles will be 4203.29.3010 Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for articles of apparel and clothing accessories, of leather . . . gloves, mittens and mitts: other: other: other: men's, not lined.  The duty rate will be 13.7 percent ad valorem.


Articles classifiable under subheading 4203.29.3010, HTS, which are products of Haiti are eligible for duty free treatment under the Caribbean Basin Economic Recovery Act upon compliance with all applicable regulations.


The holding set forth above applies only to the specific factual situation and merchandise identified in the ruling request.  This position is clearly set forth in section 177.9(b)(1). Customs Regulations (19 CFR 177.9(b)(1).  This section states that a ruling letter is issued on the assumption that all of the information furnished in connection with the ruling request and incorporated in the ruling letter, either directly, by reference, or by implication is accurate and complete in every material respect.  Should it subsequently be determined that the information furnished is not complete and does not comply with 19 CFR 177.9(b)(1), the ruling will be subject to modification or revocation.


In the event there is a change in the facts previously furnished this may affect the determination of country of origin.  Accordingly, it is recommended that a new ruling request be submitted in accordance with section 177.2, Customs Regulations (19CFR 177.2).


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Section 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).
A copy of this ruling letter should be attached to the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If the documents have been filed without a copy, this ruling should be brought to the attention of the Customs officer handling the transaction.








Sincerely,








Jean F. Maguire








Area Director








New York Seaport

